Securities and Exchange Commission on April 1, 2019, as amended April 30, 2019 and June 4, 2019) and uncertainties which could cause actual
results to differ from the forward-looking statements. The company expressly disclaims any obligations or undertaking to release publicly any updates
or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect any change in the company’s expectations with respect thereto or any
change in events, conditions or circumstances on which any statement is based. Investors should realize that if our underlying assumptions for the
projections contained herein prove inaccurate or that known or unknown risks or uncertainties materialize, actual results could vary materially from our
expectations and projections.

INVESTOR RELATIONS
James Carbonara
Hayden IR
james@haydenir.com
(646) 755-7412

MEDIA CONTACT
Kate Barrette
RooneyPartners LLC
kbarrette@rooneyco.com
(212) 223-0561

Tables Follow

  Chicken Soup for the Soul Entertainment, Inc.

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

  (audited)

   CSS   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Entertainment
Crackle U.S.

(1)   Adjustments   Combined

   Revenue, net   26,859,519   65,784,308   92,643,827

  Cost of revenue   12,345,590   65,558,710

(29,629,305)   48,274,995

   Gross profit   14,513,929   225,598   29,629,305   44,368,832

  Operating expenses:

   Selling, general and administrative   10,745,235   44,357,633

(35,943,445)   19,159,423

   Management and license fees   2,666,907   -   6,578,431   9,245,338

   Total operating expenses   13,412,142   44,357,633

(29,365,014)   28,404,761

  Operating (loss) / income before Amortization   1,101,787

(44,132,035)   58,994,320   15,964,071

   Amortization   326,988   -   4,194,952   4,521,940

  Operating (loss) / income   774,799

(44,132,035)   54,799,367   11,442,131

  Interest income   39,058   -   39,058

  Interest expense   (388,036)   -   -   (388,036)

  Acquisition-related costs   (396,793)   -   -   (396,793)

  Goodwill impairment expense   (8,800,000)   -   (8,800,000)

mailto:james@haydenir.com
mailto:kbarrette@rooneyco.com

Income / (loss) before income taxes and preferred
dividends   29,028

(52,932,035)   54,799,367   1,896,360

  Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   874,000   -   (363,310)   510,690

Net (loss) / income before noncontrolling interests and
preferred dividends   (844,972)

(52,932,035)   55,162,678   1,385,671

  Net (Loss) / income attributable to noncontrolling interests   38,100   38,100

Net (loss) / income attributable to Chicken Soup for the Soul
Entertainment, Inc.   (844,972)

(52,932,035)   55,124,577   1,347,570

  Preferred dividends   1,112,910   -   -   1,112,910

  Net (loss) / income available to common Stockholders $   (1,957,882)

(52,932,035)   55,124,577   234,660

  Net (loss) / income per common share:

  Basic and diluted  $   (0.16)   0.02

  Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:

  Basic and diluted   11,944,528   11,944,528

(1) Crackle U.S. financial information presented is for the year ended March 31, 2019, while the Company’s presented financial
information is for the year ended December 31, 2018. Given the combined year end dates are within 93 days and the combined
periods are the same as per SEC FRM 4560.32, no adjustments have been made to conform the financial statements.

  See accompanying notes to Pro Forma unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements.

  Chicken Soup for the Soul Entertainment, Inc.

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

  For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2019

  (unaudited)

   CSS   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Entertainment   Crackle U.S.   Adjustments   Combined

   Revenue, net   2,193,154   15,040,554   -   17,233,708

  Cost of revenue   1,632,101   16,992,166   (8,004,622)   10,619,645

   Gross profit   561,053   (1,951,612)   8,004,622   6,614,063

  Operating expenses:

   Selling, general and administrative   2,822,057   6,237,890   (5,156,864)   3,903,083

   Management and license fees   219,270   -   1,504,055   1,723,325

   Total operating expenses   3,041,327   6,237,890   (3,652,808)   5,626,408

  Operating (loss) / income before Amortization   (2,480,274)   (8,189,502)   11,657,431   987,655

   Amortization   205,623   -   1,048,738   1,254,361

  Operating (loss) / income   (2,685,896)   (8,189,502)   10,608,693   (266,706)

  Interest income   13,525   -   -   13,525

  Interest expense   (141,123)   -   -   (141,123)

  Acquisition-related costs   (397,935)   -   397,935   (0)

  Goodwill impairment expense   -   (4,100,000)   -   (4,100,000)

(Loss) / income before income taxes and preferred
dividends   (3,211,430)

(12,289,502)   11,006,628   (4,494,304)

  Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   (438,000)   -   (772,316)   (1,210,316)

Net (loss) / income before noncontrolling interests and
preferred dividends   (2,773,430)

(12,289,502)   11,778,945   (3,283,988)

  Net (Loss) / income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (17,690)   (17,690)

Net (loss) / income attributable to Chicken Soup for the Soul
Entertainment, Inc.   (2,773,430)

(12,289,502)   11,796,634   (3,266,298)

  Preferred dividends   603,307   -   -   603,307

  Net (loss) / income available to common Stockholders $   (3,376,737)

(12,289,502)   11,796,634   (3,869,605)

  Net (loss) per common share: